Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BLACK WARRIOR WIRELINE		1108/06/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY
CORP.			COMPANY: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MULTI-SHOT, LLC
Street Address:	2507 N. FRAZIER
Internal Address:	ATTN: ALLEN NEEL
City:	CONROE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77303
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2721371	MULTI-SHOT A BWWC COMPANY
Registration Number:	2721372	DIAMONDBACK DIRECTIONAL A BWWC COMPANY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)222-0938

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-222-0625 Email: ewing@fcj.com

Correspondent Name: J. RANDOLPH EWING

Address Line 1: 1001 McKINNEY STREET, 18th FLOOR

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MULTI-SHOT/SALE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. RANDOLPH EWING

TRADEMARK REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0430

900073957

OP \$65.00 2721

Signature:	/J. RANDOLPH EWING/	
Date:	04/09/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Multi-Shot, LLC-Bill of Sale-20040806#page1.tif source=Multi-Shot, LLC-Bill of Sale-20040806#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0431

# BILL OF SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Buyer has agreed to purchase certain assets of Seller, and Seller has agreed to grant, bargain, sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Buyer, the Assets; and

WHEREAS, as partial consideration for the sale and assignment of the Assets, Buyer has agreed to assume the Assumed Liabilities, on and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, including the delivery to Seller of the Purchase Price, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Buyer and Seller hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Sale and Assignment. Seller has granted, bargained, sold, conveyed, transferred, assigned and delivered, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver unto Buyer, its successors and assigns, the Assets.
- 2. Assumption. Subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement, Buyer hereby assumes and agrees to pay and perform the Assumed Liabilities.
- 3. Governing Law; Jurisdiction; Venue; Service. This Bill of Sale shall be construed and enforced in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of Texas. Any litigation between or among the Parties with respect to the subject matter of this Bill of Sale shall take place in accordance with Section 9.7 of the Agreement.
- 4. Further Assurances. Each of the Parties shall perform such actions and deliver or cause to be delivered any and all such documents, instruments and agreements as the other Party may reasonably request for the purpose of fully and effectively carrying out this Bill of Sale and the transactions contemplated hereby.
- 5. Modification of Agreement. This Bill of Sale may be amended or modified only by written instrument signed by both of the Parties.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0432

- Entire Agreement; Binding Effect. This Bill of Sale, and the documents, instruments and agreements executed in connection herewith, set forth the entire agreement and understanding between the Parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and thereof. This Bill of Sale shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties and their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. Counterparts. This Bill of Sale may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall have the force and effect of an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same document.

EXECUTED AND DELIVERED EFFECTIVE the day and year first above written.

### **BUYER:**

MULTI-SHOT, LLC

By: Røn Nixon

President

### **SELLER:**

BLACK WARR OR WIRELINE CORP.

William L./Jenkins President & CEO

C\Catalyst-Hall Growth Capital\Multi-Shot Acquisition\Bill of Sale 072704

RECORDED: 04/09/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0433